

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23811/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2010 in SA No.73/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

PUNIA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH PODDAR &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Aabhas Parimal,Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Smarhar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn view of the written request made by the learned counsel  
for the State, the matter is adjourned by two weeks.(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER